AMC for regular maintenance of 3Ph LT line including LTOH line, street 

lights, electric wiring and power supply to installations in establishments / buildings inside the 

Township Complex of TCFHP at Phansidewa, Distt: Darjeeling. 

Estimated Cost: 11,35,320.96 (Rupees eleven lakh thirty five thousand three hundred 

twenty & paise ninety six only). GST will be paid extra as per statute. 

Average Annual Estimated Cost: 
hundred sixty paisa forty eight only) excluding GST. 

Period of Contract: 24 (twenty) months. 

5,67,660.48 (Rupees five lakh sixty seven thousand six

[...]

Tax Registration certificate and enrolment certificate, if any. 

f) IT Return for the last three years 

g) Valid Trade License. 

Earnest Money Deposit: All participating bidders are exempted from payment of Tender Fee. 

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of ? 14,192/- (Rupees fourteen thousand one hundred ninety 

two only) in e-tendering process will be collected and refunded in online mode via dedicated 

bank account maintained at corporate level instead of depositing DD/Pay Order to the tender 

inviting authority. The amount of Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) is to be submitted through